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Inter Men’s Individual, Club & County Team Results

Place Name Time Club Bib County
1 Stephen CONROY 00:27:21 Celbridge A.C. 50 Kildare (1)
2 Neil O'ROURKE 00:27:34 Civil Service A.C. 7 Dublin (1)
3 Barry MURPHY 00:28:06 Celbridge A.C. 53 Kildare (2)
4 Paul MITCHELL 00:28:22 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 82 Offaly (1)
5 Rory KAVANAGH 00:28:28 Dunboyne A.C. 63 Meath (1)
6 Ian MCMANUS 00:28:34 Celbridge A.C. 52 Kildare (3)
7 Pauric ENNIS 00:28:39 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 79 Offaly (2)
8 David O'CONNOR 00:28:54 Celbridge A.C. 55 Kildare (4)
9 Simon DEVENNEY 00:28:57 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 21 Dublin (2)

10 Philip NILAND 00:29:07 Celbridge A.C. 54 Kildare (5)
11 Pierce GEOGHEGAN 00:29:16 Liffey Valley A.C. 11 Dublin (3)
12 Ian MCCONKEY 00:29:30 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 29 Dublin (4)
13 David MURRAY 00:29:35 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 394 Offaly (3)
14 David FOX 00:29:44 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 76 Offaly (4)
15 Gaetan LE PAGE 00:29:56 Liffey Valley A.C. 13 Dublin (5)
16 Davey DUANE 00:30:00 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 22 Dublin (6)
17 Kevin CURRAN 00:30:01 Sportsworld RC 42 Dublin (7)
18 Eoin MCMANUS 00:30:10 Celbridge A.C. 51 Kildare (6)
19 Conor MCCARTHY 00:30:12 Sportsworld RC 43 Dublin (8)
20 Rory O'SULLIVAN 00:30:12 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 34 Dublin (9)
21 Jason REILLY 00:30:13 Civil Service A.C. 8 Dublin (10)
22 Ian MCCORMACK 00:30:14 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 75 Westmeath (1)
23 Arnaud BENJECAR 00:30:36 Liffey Valley A.C. 10 Dublin (11)
24 Sadanand MCGEE 00:30:40 Sportsworld RC 44 Dublin (12)
25 Ciaran REILLY 00:30:42 Liffey Valley A.C. 15 Dublin (13)
26 Michael CONNEELY 00:30:43 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 78 Offaly (5)
27 Mike GRIFFIN 00:30:46 Liffey Valley A.C. 12 Dublin (14)
28 Carl CONROY 00:30:55 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 20 Dublin (15)
29 Karl CHATTERTON 00:31:06 Sportsworld RC 41 Dublin (16)
30 Conor REILLY 00:31:22 Liffey Valley A.C. 16 Dublin (17)
31 Kevin FOY 00:31:28 Balbriggan & District A.C 1 Dublin (18)
32 John CLARKE 00:31:56 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 19 Dublin (19)
33 Graham O'DWYER 00:32:00 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 33 Dublin (20)
34 John PARKER 00:32:14 Liffey Valley A.C. 14 Dublin (21)
35 Eanna KAVANAGH 00:32:33 Civil Service A.C. 4 Dublin (22)
36 Barry WATTERS 00:32:38 Navan A.C. 69 Meath (2)
37 Diarmuid O'SUILLEABHAIN 00:32:46 Sportsworld RC 47 Dublin (23)
38 Eoin KEALY 00:32:54 Civil Service A.C. 5 Dublin (24)
39 Keith RUSSELL 00:34:29 Navan A.C. 67 Meath (3)
40 James SHERLOCK 00:36:19 Navan A.C. 68 Meath (4)
41 John KIRWAN 00:37:29 Ballyroan Abbeyleix & District A.C 58 Laois (1)
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Inter Men’s Club Team Results

Place Club Gross Points
1 Celbridge A.C. 18

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score
Stephen CONROY 00:27:21 1 18
Barry MURPHY 00:28:06 3 18
Ian MCMANUS 00:28:34 6 18
David O'CONNOR 00:28:54 8 18

2 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 38
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Paul MITCHELL 00:28:22 4 38
Pauric ENNIS 00:28:39 7 38
David MURRAY 00:29:35 13 38
David FOX 00:29:44 14 38

3 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 57
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Simon DEVENNEY 00:28:57 9 57
Ian MCCONKEY 00:29:30 12 57
Davey DUANE 00:30:00 16 57
Rory O'SULLIVAN 00:30:12 20 57

4 Liffey Valley A.C. 74
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Pierce GEOGHEGAN 00:29:16 11 74
Gaetan LE PAGE 00:29:56 15 74
Arnaud BENJECAR 00:30:36 23 74
Ciaran REILLY 00:30:42 25 74

5 Sportsworld RC 89
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Kevin CURRAN 00:30:01 17 89
Conor MCCARTHY 00:30:12 19 89
Sadanand MCGEE 00:30:40 24 89
Karl CHATTERTON 00:31:06 29 89

6 Civil Service A.C. 96
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Neil O'ROURKE 00:27:34 2 96
Jason REILLY 00:30:13 21 96
Eanna KAVANAGH 00:32:33 35 96
Eoin KEALY 00:32:54 38 96
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Inter Men’s County Team Results

Place County Gross Points
1 Kildare 46

Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score
Stephen CONROY 00:27:21 1 46
Barry MURPHY 00:28:06 3 46
Ian MCMANUS 00:28:34 6 46
David O'CONNOR 00:28:54 8 46
Philip NILAND 00:29:07 10 46
Eoin MCMANUS 00:30:10 18 46

2 Dublin 65
Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score

Neil O'ROURKE 00:27:34 2 65
Simon DEVENNEY 00:28:57 9 65
Pierce GEOGHEGAN 00:29:16 11 65
Ian MCCONKEY 00:29:30 12 65
Gaetan LE PAGE 00:29:56 15 65
Davey DUANE 00:30:00 16 65


